## 12-11-1998





r -----

100918982

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear S	Sir:	
--------	------	--

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. This form contains the cover sheet requirements for trademarks as listed in 37 CFR 3.31(a).

	•	• •	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Phillip Scutieri, Jr.		
	<ul><li>Individual(s)</li><li>General Partnership</li><li>Corporation-State of</li></ul>	□ Association □ Limited Partnership □ Other	
2.	Name and address of receiving party	r(ies):	
	Name: Cornell Investment Co Internal Address: Street Address: 101 Sun Lane, City: Albuquerque State: New M	N.E.	
	□ Individual(s). Citizenship		
	□ Association □ General Partnership ⊠ Corporation-State of Delaware	□ Limited Partnership	
	Assignee is domiciled in the Un attached.	nited States, a domestic representative designation is no	
		e United States, a domestic representative designation is nust be a separate document from Assignment.)	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		
	<ul><li>☒ Assignment</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	□ Merger □ Change of Name	
	Execution Date: September 16, 1998		
4.	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application Serial N For the mark:	lo.(s):	
	B. Registration No.(s): 1,233,106 For the mark: THE SUNRISE		
12/10/1998 SBURNS	00000126 1233106		

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - TRADEMARKS ONLY Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

40.00 OP

01 FC:481

Page 1 of 2

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should 5. be mailed: Deborah A. Peacock, Esq. PEACOCK, MYERS & ADAMS, P.C. P.O. Box 26927 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87125-6927 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed (calculated at \$40 for first property, \$25 each additional property) □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ ADDITIONAL FEES authorized to be charged to Dep. Acct. 13-4213 Deposit account number: 13-4213 8. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey D. Myers, Reg. No. 35,964 December 2, 1998 Name of Person Signing %്gnature Date \_\_\_\_\_ Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed as above indicated on December 2, 1998.

Jeffrey E. Myers, Reg. No. 35,964

December 2, 1998 (Date)

30087-1001

[F:\MIKE\TRADEMAR\SunHealthcare\SunRise\RecordAssignment.pto.wpd]

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Philip Scuticri, Jr., hereinafter "Assignor", of Miami, Florida, has adopted. used and is using the mark THE SUNRISE CLUB; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark THE SUNRISE CLUB, which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,233,106, dated March 29, 1983; and

WHEREAS Cornell Investment Corp., hereinafter "Assignee", a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the above identified registration thereof.

Signed and dated this 14 day of Scot

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MINIMI - DrivE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18 day of SEPTEMBER.

1998, by Philip Scutieri, Jr.

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 12/07/1998** 

NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF FLORIDA

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0736**